
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

OCTOBER 2014 UCR CRIME INDEX 

FOR DISTRICT I

OCT SEPT OCT YTD YTD

2014 2014 % 2013 % 2014 2013 %

Difference Difference (Jan-Oct) (Jan-Oct) Difference

Homicide 1 1 0.0% 0 NC 6 5 20.0%

Forcible Rape 4 4 0.0% 3 33.3% 38 36 5.6%

Robbery 30 19 57.9% 37 -18.9% 251 303 -17.2%

Armed 16 9 77.8% 21 -23.8% 163 189 -13.8%

Strong-arm 14 10 40.0% 16 -12.5% 88 114 -22.8%

Aggravated

Assault 30 28 7.1% 35 -14.3% 276 340 -18.8%

Total Violent

Crime 65 52 25.0% 75 -13.3% 571 684 -16.5%

Burglary 64 61 4.9% 73 -12.3% 548 629 -12.9%

Residential 62 59 5.1% 63 -1.6% 485 545 -11.0%

Non-residential 2 2 0.0% 10 -80.0% 63 84 -25.0%

Larceny/Theft 193 218 -11.5% 244 -20.9% 1,881 2,214 -15.0%

Motor Vehicle

Theft 66 65 1.5% 38 73.7% 598 586 2.0%

Total Property

Crime 323 344 -6.1% 355 -9.0% 3,027 3,429 -11.7%

TOTAL  CRIME 388 396 -2.0% 430 -9.8% 3,598 4,113 -12.5%

*NC = Not Calculable 03/17/2015


